company now considers its EN101 intangible asset to be impaired from $21.4 million to an amount initially estimated
to be $5.3 million.  This is a non-adjusting event for the six months ended June 30, 2009.  Amarin will utilize further
information gained from the ongoing out-licensing process to finalize the impairment review.  The non-cash write
down will occur in the second half of 2009 and will increase net loss and reduce net assets of Amarin by the final

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-1

74

impairment amount.

-34-

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-1

75

Capitalization

The following table sets forth, on an IFRS basis, our capitalization as of December 31, 2008 on an actual basis and as
adjusted to give effect to the 2009 Private Placement as if the 2009 Private Placement occurred on December 31,
2008.  This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements for the three years ended
December 31, 2008 set forth in our 2008 Annual Report. For a recent capitalization table of the Company dated as of
June 30, 2009, see “Key Information — Capitalization and Indebtedness.”

As at June 30, 2009 we held approximately $1.64 million of cash and receivables balances.

Actual
$’000

Pro forma
$’000 (1)

Pro forma
$’000 (2)

Shareholders’ equity:
Ordinary Share capital 25,928 84,243 113,402
Treasury shares (217 ) (217 ) (217 )
Capital redemption reserve 27,633 27,633 27,633
Share premium account 152,864 161,231 184,375
Profit and loss account — (deficit) (220,326 ) (220,326 ) (220,326 )
Other reserves (share based payments, warrants, etc.) 28,142 28,142 28,142
Total shareholders’ equity 14,024 80,706 133,009
Total capitalization 14,024 80,706 133,009

Note to capitalization table — Non-adjusting event after reporting period

Subsequent to the October 2009 financings and subsequent board changes, in December 2009, Amarin announced its
heightened strategic and operating focus on cardiovascular disease and its cessation of research and development of
product candidates in the field of central nervous system disorders.  Pursuant to these decisions Amarin has
undertaken an initial re-assessment of the development and commercialization opportunities and risks for EN101. The
company now considers its EN101 intangible asset to be impaired from $21.4 million to an amount initially estimated